## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William J. Harris	03/08/2006
John D. Weaver	03/08/2006
Brian W. Walther	03/09/2006
Stephen F. Hahn	03/08/2006
Yunwa W. Cheung	03/10/2006
Pankaj Gupta	03/09/2006
Thoi H. Ho	03/09/2006
Kenneth N. Reichek	03/10/2006
Selim Yalvac	03/08/2006
Teresa P. Karjala	03/10/2006
Cynthia L. Rickey	03/30/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	Washington Street, 1790 Building
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60718184
Application Number:	11376863

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)239-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (832)239-3832

PATENT REEL: 017741 FRAME: 0462

500112540

Email: glporter@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory L. Porter

Address Line 1: JONES DAY

Address Line 2: 717 Texas, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOW REF. 64397A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory L. Porter

Total Attachments: 6

source=38506399397Assignment3(64397A)#page1.tif source=385063999397Assignment3(64397A)#page2.tif source=385063999397Assignment3(64397A)#page3.tif source=385063999397Assignment3(64397A)#page4.tif source=385063999397Assignment3(64397A)#page5.tif source=385063999397Assignment3(64397A)#page6.tif

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

### cent 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date 110 (R 5/97)

Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America At:

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FUNCTIONALIZED ETHYLENE/ALPHA-OLEFIN INTERPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

### Dow Global Technologies Inc.

Washington Street, 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
60/718184	September 16, 2005	US

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominec(s)) to insert here any corresponding equivalent Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing County

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
11/376,863	March 15, 2006	UŠ

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. If we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

this st day of March, 20 06	this day ofMarch, 20 0 /
Effective as of September 16, 2005	Effective as of September 16, 2005
$100 \cdot 010$	Calable la
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: William J. Harris	Full Name: John D. Weaver
Residence: 216 Plum Circle	Residence: 122 Anchusa Street
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this 19 day of March, 2006	
- <del>1</del>	this 8th day of Maych , 20 66
Effective as of September 16, 2005	Effective as of September 16, 2005
Effective as of September 16, 2005 Signature: By a W. Walther	
Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Brian W. Walther	Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Full Name: Stephen F. Hahn
Effective as of September 16, 2005 Signature: By a W. Walther	Effective as of September 16, 2005 Signature:
Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Brian W. Walther	Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Full Name: Stephen F. Hahn
Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Brian W. Walther  Residence: 309 Williamsburg	Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Full Name: Stephen F. Hahn Residence: 313 Rosemary Lane
Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Brian W. Walther  Residence: 309 Williamsburg Clute, Texas 77531  Country: United States of America  Citizenship: United States of America	Signature: Full Name: Stephen F. Haha Residence: 318 Rosemary Lane Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Brian W. Walther  Residence: 309 Williamsburg  Clute, Texas 77531  Country: United States of America	Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Full Name: Stephen F. Haha Residence: 31% Rosemary Lane Lake Jackson, Texas 77566  Country: United States of America
Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Brian W. Walther  Residence: 309 Williamsburg Clute, Texas 77531  Country: United States of America  Citizenship: United States of America	Effective as of September 16, 2005  Signature: Full Name: Stephen F. Haha Residence: 313 Rosemary Lane Lake Jackson, Texas 77566  Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this 10 day of March, 20 16	this 9th day of March , 20 06
Effective as of September 16, 2005	Effective as of September 16, 2005
	Effective as of september 10, 2005
Signature: yum W. Chen	No harry
	Signature: Sarkeyal
Full Name: Yunwa W. Cheung	Full Name: Pankaj P. Gupta
Residence: 104 Rosemary Lane	Residence: 110 Lake Road, Apartment 203
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: India
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
of country of the state of the	Of Country, Omica States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	The Control Half-1 Chairs of Amounts
	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this day of March, 20 of	this 10 day of March , 20 06
Effective as of September 16, 2005	Effective as of September 16, 2005
	I IN ALAN
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Thoi H. Ho	Full Name: Kenneth N. Reichek
Residence: 54 Orchid Court	Residence: 115 Honeysuckle Street
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	1
	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America
this 8th day of March, 2006	10.0
Effective as of September 16, 2005	this day of Narch, 20 66
Effective as of september 10, 2005	Effective as of September 16, 2005
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Selim Yalvac	Full Name: Theresa P. Karajala
Residence: 11316 Starlight Bay Street	Residence: 56 Mandevilla Court FUL
Pearland, Texas 77584	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	
	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, United States of America	At:
this 30 day of Monco, 2006	this day of , 20
1 1 1	
Signature: Cin thead the	
Signature: Vivience V	Signature:
Full Name: Cynthia L. Rickey	Full Name:
Residence: 315 Carnation Street	Residence:
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	1
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:
of Country, Officer States of Affection	Of Country:
r	5
At:	At:
this, 20	At:
1	••••••••••••
l l	
Signature:	Cionatura
Full Name:	Signature:
	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
l.	
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
DO Address Comments	1 .
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:	P.O. Address: Same as residence Employed By:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS )	SS
County/Parish of Brazoria )	33
On this 8th day of March	, 20_//, personally appeared before me,
	William J. Harris
	vidual described in and who executed the foregoing document and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL HUMAN SOLUTION OF TEAT OR	L'Agiria H. Solis  CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) County/Parish of Brazoria )	SS
On this & day of March	
	John D. Weaver
	vidual described in and who executed the foregoing document and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEALUMINIA H SOLLANDO DE LA COLLANDO DEL COLLANDO DEL COLLANDO DE LA COLLANDO DEL COLLANDO DE LA COLLANDO DE LA COLLANDO DE LA COLLANDO DE LA COLLANDO DEL COLLANDO DE LA C	Virginia H. Solis  L CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) County/Parish of Brazoria )	SS
On this 9th day of March	, 2006, personally appeared before me, Brian W. Walther
known or identified to me to be the indivand acknowledged the same as a free act	vidual described in and who executed the foregoing document and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
and acknowledged the same as a free act  SEAL  S	Virginia H. Solis
William Waller	PATENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) SS County/Parish of Brazoria )
On this
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL MANNE OF TEXTS O
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) SS County/Parish of Brazoria )
On this 18 day of March , 20 06, personally appeared before me,
Yunwa W. Cheung known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL JARY FOR SOLING ARY FOR SOLING
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF TEXAS ) SS
County/Parish of Brazoria )
On this 9th day of 00 luch , 2006, personally appeared before me,
Pankaj P. Gupta
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL EXPLOSION DO Magaret F. Lheene

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF TEXAS ) SS
County/Parish of Brazoria )
On thisday of
Thoi H. Ho
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) SS
County/Parish of Brazoria )
On this 10 day of March , 2006, personally appeared before me,
Kenneth N. Reichek
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL
JENNIFER ADAMSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 13, 2008
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF TEXAS ) SS
County/Parish of Brazoria )
On this day of
Selim Yalvac
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL WINDOWN OF ARY OF OF TEXAS AND

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) SS County/Parish of Brazoria )
On this 10th day of March, 2006, personally appeared before me
Theresa P. Karjala
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL WILLIAM SOLES OF TEXASS WILLIAM AND A SOLIS
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (muividual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF TEXAS ) SS
County/Parish of Brazoria )
County/Parish of Brazoria  On this 30th day of March , 2006, personally appeared before me,
Cynthia L. Rickey
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
POBLEMENT OF THE OF THE POBLEMENT OF THE

RECORDED: 06/07/2006